# FACPAC Contract Change Order Supplemental Information Form (Ref# 57578)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Phase 6 Additions and Renovations - Project #175-520

BG Number: 21-042 District: Beechwood Independent (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: THE GEILER COMPANY, 0214, PLUMBING

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed

Change Order Number 215-01
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 3/5/2023
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

# **Construction Contingency**

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount	\$1,533,894.48
-------------------------	----------------

Net Approved COs \$-7,215.36

Remaining After Approved COs \$1,541,109.84

Net All COs \$216,063.39

Remaining After All COs \$1,317,831.09

This Requested Change Order Amount \$2,731.25

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order \$0.00

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order \$0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency \$2,113,634.03

Balance

Contract Change Requested By
Contract Change Reason Code

Architect/Engineer
Improved Plans/Specs

Change Order Description And Justification

Contractor Claim #0007 add duct sock per RFI#60 response.

Cost Benefit To Owner

Contract unit prices have been utilized No to support the cost associated with this change order.

### **Detailed Cost Breakdown**

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item	Amount	Percent of Total
Labor	\$0.00	0.00%
Materials	\$2,375.00	86.96%
Profit and Overhead	\$356.25	13.04%
Bond Insurance	\$0.00	0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total:	\$2,731.25	

Cost for this Change Order supported No by an alternate bid or competitive price quote
Explain Why

# **Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature Page (Online Form Ref# 57578)**

Architect

3/16/23 Date

mans liny

3.22.2023

**Construction Manager** 

Date

Finance Officer

Date

Local Board of Education Designee

Date



Change Order - Construction Mana	
	OWNER CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR FIELD OTHER
PROJECT (Name and Address) BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS PHASE 6B 54 BEECHWOOD ROAD FORT MITCHELL, KY 41017	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 215-01 INITIATION DATE: 3/3/2023
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and Address) THE GEILER COMPANY 6561 Glenway Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45211-0324	PROJECT NUMBERS: 000744 CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022 CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #215 MECHANICAL
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: Contractor	Claim #0007 add duct sock per RFI#60 response.
The original Contract Sum was  Net change by previously authorized Change Orders  The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was  The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the  The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be  The Contract Time will be adjusted by 0 days.  The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change	2,501,604.25
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONSTRUCTION MACCODELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm Name)	NAGER, ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.  ROBERT EHMET HAYES & ASSOCIATES
ADDRESS DOWN LINE TER, KY 40391	ARCHITECT (Firm Name) 2512 DIXIE HIGHWAY FORT MITCHELL, KY 41017  ADDRESS
BY (Signature) 3.22.2023 (Typed Name) DATE:	(Typed Name)  BY(S)(patent)  TAVES  3/10/2.3  DATE:
The Geiler Company 6561 Glenway Avenue Cincinnati,OH 45211	BEECHWOOD INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS BOARD OF OWNER (Firm Name) 50 BEECHWOOD ROAD FORT MITCHELL, KY 41017
BY (Signature)  Doug Weberding 3/22/23	ADDRESS BY (Signature)

AlA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992. Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.

(Typed Name)

DATE:

THE GEILER COMPANY 6561 Glenway Avenue Cincinnati, Ohio 45211-0324 Phone (513) 574-1200 (800) 381-0025 Fax No. (513) 574-0996



# **PROPOSAL**

Date: Jan.25,2023

Submitted to: Codell Construction-Beechwood Phase 6B

Attn; Travis Curry, Heath Preston

Re; Added Duct Sock in Stage Area

Metalaireways(Shape)DPO -Deduct \$5,228.00

Metalaireways(R.L.Craig)Add to Contract Add \$2,375.00

Geiler 15% O/P \$356.25

Total Change Add \$2,731.25

(See attached break out pricing)

Respectfully submitted, *Doug Weberding* Project Manager 513-390-9909

Acceptance: I hereby	accept the terms and conditions of this proposal.	
signature:	date:	
Please sign and return	he <b>original.</b> Keep copy for your records.	
Payment Terms: Net	10 days. This proposal may be withdrawn by the Geiler Company if not accepted with	hin
30 days.		

# CODELL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SINCE 1908

# **Proposal Request Transmittal**

Beechwood Independent Schools Phase 6B (000744)

54 Beechwood Road Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

DUCT SOCK - STAGE

Attached you will find a copy of PR #18 MEP Shop Drawing Review Changes

Please review the Proposal Request for any change in your scope of work. All cost or credits must be calculated by using the Unit Prices in your contract, if they apply. Please provide a detailed breakdown (quantities, materials and labor) for all cost and/or credits related to your scope of work. If additional work days are required to complete your scope of work as a result of the attached Proposal Request, please include the Time Extension with your pricing. All pricing must be submitted in Project Sight within ten working days upon receipt of this request.

If you have any questions contact Travis Curry at tcurry@codellconstruction.com.

Cost and/or credits should be broken down as follows:

Material, Labor, & Equipment Subtotal:

Overhead/Profit Markup:

Deduct DPO (Direct Purchase Order) Material:

Total Add/Deduct:

2,375, RL. CRAIS \$356. 25 GEILER \$45,228.00 SHAPE

Pricing must be submitted by: 1/8/2022

Codell Construction Company
Travis Curry
54 Beechwood Road
Fort Mitchell, KY 41017
tcurry@codellconstruction.com

# METAL-AIRWAYS

PROJECT: BEECHWOOD

DATE: 1-24-23 REQUEST #: 1

REFERENCE TO: 18" PIPE STAGE DUCT TO DUCT SOX

**CONTRACTOR: GEILER** 

#### MATERIALS:

DEDUCT FROM SHAPE MANUFACTURING. THIS IS ELIMINATING THE ROUND DUCT ACROSS THE STAGE. THIS WILL REQUIRE THE OWNER PURCHASE TO BE REVISED. PLEASE SEND A COPY OF THE NEW OWNER PURCHASE UPON ACCEPTANCE.

\$-5,228.00

#### MATERIALS:

ADD DUCT SOX THIS WILL NOT BE ADDED TO THE OWNER PURCHASE, BUT WILL BE ADDED TO METAL AIRWAYS CONTRACT, THIS PRICE INCLUDES THE TAX.

\$2,375.00

# TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT:

\$2,375.00



# Request for Information

Detailed with Comments and Links

060

Open |

Beechwood Independent Schools Phase 6B (000744)

54 Beechwood Road Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

060 - Stage Rigging and Mechanical Coordination

Subject Status

Stage Rigging and Mechanical Coordination

Importance Location

Discipline Importance
HVAC Normal

Created On Due Date Date Date Resolved

10/26/2022 11/02/2022

Author Resolved By

**Heath Preston** 

**Codell Construction Company** 

QUESTION Heath Preston on 10/26/2022 10:24 AM

Please see markup, this has been discussed in coordination meetings and needs further review.



File

3eechwood RFI#60 .. Heath Preston

#### **ASSIGNMENTS**

Amy Sanders (ROBERT EHMET HAYES &) Due On 11/2/2022

#### Refer to attached PDF response.

18" Ø duct with diffusers across the stage shall be deleted and replaced with 18"Ø DuctSox. Attached are coordination drawings with Theater Rigging and HVAC.

LAS 1/4/2023

ProjectSight Printed on: 10/26/2022 Page 1 of 1

# **REQUEST FOR INFORMATION**

ATION PRITECT

Protech Theatrical, Inc 3431 North Bruce Street North Las Vegas, NV 89030

RFI # 01

То:	RISING SUN DEVELOPING, INC. SANDRA FULTON	From:		E TURNER OR PM / VP
Date:	5-24-22	Pages:	3	Including this page
Phone:		Phone:	(702) 6	339-0290
Email:		Fax:	(702) 6	639-0294

Dwg. Ref:	TH101 AND M104	Spec. Ref:	11 06 00: Stage Rigging Equipment
FINAL	FINAL DATE FOR RECEIPT OF INFORMATION WITHOUT IMPACTING CONSTRUCTION SUM OR CONTRACT TIME: T.B.D.		

#### **INFORMATION REQUESTED:**

Please review attached marked up contract drawings TH101 and M104.

Ductwork as shown on M104 in the Stage area will interfere with the Stage Rigging. Please refer to attached TH101 for more specific information.

Please let me know if there are any questions that I can answer regarding the stage rigging in order to help the design team with possible solutions.

Fire Sprinkler lines and electrical must also be carefully coordinated in the stage area.

Thank you!



